 MP26029
 1A, Standalone, Linear,
Li-Ion Battery Charger
with Thermal Regulation
MP26029 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
9/26/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology

9/26/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number  Package Top Marking
MP26029GTF-xxxx** SOT563* See Below
MP26029GQ-xxxx*** QFN-10 (3mmx3mm) See Below
MP26029GN-xxxx**** SOIC8 EP* See Below
* Check with the factory to ensure that the SOIC8 EP and SOT563 packages are in stock.
** For Tape & Real, add suffix -Z (e.g.: MP26029GTF-xxxx-Z)
*** For Tape & Real, add suffix -Z (e.g.: MP26029GQ-xxxx-Z)
**** For Tape & Real, add suffix -Z (e.g.: MP26029GN-xxxx-Z)
“xxxx” is the register setting option. The factory default is “0000.” This content can be viewed in the OTP map on
page 14. Please contact an MPS FAE to obtain an “xxxx” value.
TOP MARKING (MP26029GTF & MP26029GQ)
AXJ: Product code of MP26029GTF and MP26029GQ
Y: Year code
LLL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MP26029GN)
MP26029: Part number
LLLLLLLL: Lot number
MPS: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
WW: Week code